the filing of a complete Application for Eligibility Evaluation for the ARE of his or 
her results thereon. These processing times apply to those candidates who are 
eligible and who take first available scheduled appointment for the ARE. 

(2) The Board shall notify a candidate within one hundred and sixty-five (165) days 
after the filing of a complete application for the California Supplemental 
Examination of his or her results thereon. These processing times apply to those 
candidates who submit their complete California Supplemental Examination 
application on the examination filing deadline.

[...]

section 5536, including but not limited to, acting in the capacity of or engaged in 
the practice of architecture. A class "A" violation is subject to an administrative 
fine in an amount not less than seven hundred and fifty dollars ($750) and not 
exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each and every 
violation. 

(2) Class "B" violations are violations which the executive officer has determined 
involve either a person who, while engaged in the practice of architecture, has 
violated a statute or regulation relating to the practice of architecture and which

[...]

monetary damage to a client or member of the public or a person who has 
committed a class "C" violation and has one or more prior, separate class "C" 
violations. A class "B" violation is subject to an administrative fine in an amount 
not less than one thousand dollars ($1,000) and not exceeding two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) for each and every violation. 

(3) Class "C" violations are violations which the executive officer has determined 
involve a person who, while engaged in the practice of architecture, has violated 
a statute or regulation relating to the practice of architecture and which has not